
ATTACHMENT I 
OPERATING DATA REPORT 

DOCKET NO.  
UNIT NAME 

DATE 
COMPLETED BY 

TELEPHONE

50-285 
Fort Calhoun Station 
February 7, 2000 
G. R. Cavanaugh 
(402) 533-6913

REPORT PERIOD: January 1999 

1. Design Electrical Rating 

2. Maximum Dependable Capacity 

OPERATING STATUS

(MWe-Net): 

(MWe-Net):

Number of Hours Reactor was Critical: 

Number of Hours Generator was On-line: 

Unit Reserve Shutdown Hours: 

Net Electrical Energy Generated (MWh):

THIS MONTH YR-TO-DATE 

744.0 744.0 

744.0 744.0 

0.0 0.0 

365,428.0 365,428.0

CUMULATIVE 

184,677.2 

182,725.3 

0.0 

78,150,781.4

478 

478

3.  

4.  

5.  

6.



ATTACHMENT II 
UNIT SHUTDOWNS 

REPORT MONTH January 2000

DOCKET NO. 50-285 
UNIT NAME Fort Calhoun Station 

DATE February 7, 2000 
COMPLETED BY G. R. Cavanaugh 

TELEPHONE (402) 533-6929

(1) 
Reason: 
A-Equipment Failure (Explain) 
B-Maintenance or Test 
C-Refueling 
D-Regulatory Restriction 
E-Operator Training/License Examination 
F-Administrative 
G-Operational Error (Explain) 
H-Other (Explain)

(2) 
Method: 
1-Manual 
2-Manual Trip/Scram 
3-Automatic Trip/Scram 
4-Continuation 
5-Other (Explain)

OPERATIONS SUMMARY 

The Fort Calhoun Station (FCS) operated at a nominal 100% power level throughout the month of January with normal maintenance activities being performed.  
Fuel reliability problems continue to be a challenge. There were no unplanned power changes.  

SAFETY VALVE OR PORV CHALLENGES/FAILURES

No failures or challenges to safety valves or PORV's occurred during this month.

none 11


